

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13/2026

NRI INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDIC MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 15645/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 21-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Aprajita, Adv.  
Ms. Palak Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Relan, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshya S. Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Isha Barshiliya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 22.01.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR